08/22/2016 503970978

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4017634

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHAD D. HAGEN	11/20/2015
ROBERT ELDON MUSSER	11/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PURETEIN AGRI LLC	
Street Address:	4800 PARK GLEN ROAD	
City:	ST. LOUIS PARK	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55416	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15102601

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)305-1228

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-305-1005 Email: swigant@mrgs.com Correspondent Name: DAVID L. PROVENCE Address Line 1: PO BOX 581336

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55458-1336

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	486.00220101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID L PROVENCE
SIGNATURE:	/David L. Provence, Reg#43,022/
DATE SIGNED:	08/22/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-Hagen-Musser-PureteinAgri#page1.tif source=Assignment-Hagen-Musser-PureteinAgri#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 039500 FRAME: 0219 503970978

Docket: 486.00220201

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, CHAD D. HAGEN and ROBERT ELDON MUSSER, with residences and citizenships as indicated below; have, along with Brett Casebolt, made an invention described in the patent application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty:

METHODS FOR TREATING AN ANIMAL

Filed: 19 December 2014

PCT Application No.: PCT/US2014/071387

which claims priority and/or the benefit of the following application(s):

METHODS FOR TREATING AN ANIMAL

Filed: 19 December 2013

Application No.: 61/918,405

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, if and to the extent that any of or all of us has, by reason of making an invention described in said applications, we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer unto Puretein Agri LLC (previously known as GBH Labs LLC) ("Company"), a corporation of MINNESOTA, having its principal office at 4800 Park Glen Road, St Louis Park, MN 55416, United States of America, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to any application identified above and the inventions disclosed in any application identified above, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of said application(s), and in and to any and all improvements in said invention made by us or any of us or made jointly with others (provided any such improvement is made during, or within one year after the termination of, my employment by the Company of whichever of us, solely or jointly with one or more others, has made the same), and in and to any and all Patents, reexaminations, reissues. or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon said inventions or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by us or any of us had this assignment and transfer not been made;

We do further agree for ourselves and for our heirs, executors, and administrators, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts as we lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Patents, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

And we do hereby authorize and request any and all Patents, Utility Models, Inventors' Certificates, and the like, which may be granted upon any of said applications to Puretein Agri LLC as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

Name: CHAD D. HAGEN
Address: 29667 County Road 10
Sleepy Eye, MN 56085 United States of America
Citizenship: US

STATE OF Minnessofa

COUNTY OF BROWN

In witness whereof, we have hereunto signed our names on the days and years set forth below.

It / Zc / 15

Date

Address: 29667 County Road 10
Sleepy Eye, MN 56085 United States of America

Citizenship: US

STATE OF MINNesofa

Ss.

On this 20th day of November, 2015, before me personally appeared CHAD D. HAGEN, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she executed the same for the uses

and purposes therein set forth.

LAURA K. DITTRICH
Notary Public-Minnesota
My Commission Expires Jan 31, 2020

Assignment
Int'l Appln. No. PCT/US2014/071387
Int'l Filing Date: 19 December 2014
For: METHODS FOR TREATING AN ANIMAL

Name: ROBERT ELDON MUSSER
Address: 56424 171st Street, Good Thunder, MN 56037
Citizenship: US

STATE OF Mauesota)
Ss.

COUNTY OF Blue Early)
Ss.

On this 2014 day of Workshop 2015, before me personally appeared ROBERT ELDON MUSSER, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he/she executed the same for

PATENT REEL: 039500 FRAME: 0221

RECORDED: 08/22/2016

the uses and purposes therein set forth.